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Houghton College Highlander Invitational #2

Kerr-Pegula Fieldhouse  - 2/10/2018

Results
 

Men 60 Meter Dash

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Daemen FRRodney Corbin1 7.18q

Roberts Wesleyan SOTracey Harrison2 7.22q

Alfred SODarryl Robinson3 7.29q

Alfred FRKwame Maxwell4 7.35q

Houghton JRJohn Zamites5 7.36q

Messiah SOOlufemi Obadina6 7.37q

Mansfield FREric Evans7 7.37q

Alfred SRJaggar Chaisty8 7.40q

Messiah FRBrendan Provan9 7.53

Messiah SOIbi Braide10 7.55

Houghton FRJerome Houston11 7.56

UnattachedDexter Proctor12 7.61

Daemen JRAndrew Greenaway13 7.61

UnattachedNoah Murray14 7.63

Houghton FRJohn Kanu15 7.65

Alfred State FRMandel Green16 7.68

Susquehanna SOAndrew Debastiani17 7.73

Alfred State FRMarco Marrero18 7.77

Alfred State SOIan Cooke19 7.82

Houghton FRJoshua Emel20 7.83

Alfred State FRJoseph Moscato21 7.83

Messiah SRBrett Garbrick22 7.83

Alfred State FRFidelis Olom23 7.92

Roberts Wesleyan FRAnthony Sansone24 7.96

Alfred State SOIsiah Richardson25 7.99

Houghton SOJosh Weller26 8.17

Susquehanna FRAlejandro Gillespie27 8.57

 
Men 60 Meter Dash

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Daemen FRRodney Corbin1 7.06

Roberts Wesleyan SOTracey Harrison2 7.09

Alfred FRKwame Maxwell3 7.24

Alfred SODarryl Robinson4 7.27

Mansfield FREric Evans5 7.32

Messiah SOOlufemi Obadina6 7.40

Houghton JRJohn Zamites7 7.41

Alfred SRJaggar Chaisty8 7.49

 
Men 200 Meter Dash

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Roberts Wesleyan SOTracey Harrison1 23.32

Alfred FRKwame Maxwell2 23.35

Roberts Wesleyan SRDavid Donovan3 23.46

Daemen FRRodney Corbin4 23.50

Alfred SODarryl Robinson5 23.54

Daemen FRAlonzo Rodriguez-Spencer6 23.58

Mansfield JRNicholas Auchenbach7 23.60

Daemen JRJustin Petrocy8 23.96

Messiah SOOlufemi Obadina9 23.98

Alfred FRWesley Burke10 24.42

Daemen SOTyler Compo11 24.46

Alfred SRJaggar Chaisty12 24.49

Daemen JRAndrew Greenaway13 24.50

Alfred State FRMarco Marrero14 24.60

Mansfield FREric Evans15 24.72

UnattachedDexter Proctor16 24.76

Alfred State FREric Zamor17 25.00

Daemen JRJonathan Schmidt18 25.05

Mansfield SOBryce Steiner19 25.20

Messiah FRCaleb Christner20 25.24

Alfred State FRMandel Green21 25.35

UnattachedNoah Murray22 25.61

Alfred State SOIan Cooke23 25.66

Susquehanna SRVictor Gonzalez24 25.73

Houghton SOJoel Goetz25 25.92

Alfred State FRFidelis Olom26 26.27

Alfred State FRJoseph Moscato27 26.68

Alfred SODaniel Wiener28 26.76

Houghton SOJosh Weller29 26.84

Susquehanna FRAlejandro Gillespie30 27.89

UnattachedJacob Hough31 28.10

UnattachedPreston Higgins32 28.24

 
Men 400 Meter Dash

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Daemen FRAlonzo Rodriguez-Spencer1 51.39

Mansfield JRNicholas Auchenbach2 51.43

Roberts Wesleyan SRDavid Donovan3 52.45

Roberts Wesleyan SODan Reger4 52.46

UnattachedBenaleo Daniels5 52.97

Houghton FRNathaniel Zedomi6 53.51

Susquehanna FRPaul Jones7 53.61

Alfred State FRChadwick Ekeigwe8 53.79

Susquehanna SRKyle Entin9 53.88

Daemen JRJustin Petrocy10 54.13

Alfred FRWesley Burke11 54.35

Daemen JRJonathan Schmidt12 54.74

Daemen SOTyler Compo13 54.75

Mansfield SOBryce Steiner14 54.86

Roberts Wesleyan FRAnthony Sansone15 55.07

Susquehanna JRJustin Meyer16 55.60

Alfred State FREric Zamor17 56.05

Susquehanna FRLance Hofer18 58.11

Mansfield SOMarcus Frazier19 1:01.03

UnattachedPreston Higgins20 1:02.91

 
Men 800 Meter Run

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Houghton SODan Burdo1 1:58.77

Messiah SOMatthew Royer2 1:59.27

Messiah JRTyler McFeaters3 2:01.91

Roberts Wesleyan FRTyler Lipina4 2:02.17

Alfred SRMatthew Roder5 2:04.07
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Finals ...   (Men 800 Meter Run)

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Mansfield FRTyler Olrogg6 2:05.19

Roberts Wesleyan JRTanner Craun7 2:05.76

Messiah SRDerrick Peterson8 2:05.97

Roberts Wesleyan FRJames Betts9 2:05.97

Roberts Wesleyan SOAdrian Mazur10 2:06.08

Alfred JRJordan Schools11 2:06.26

Messiah SODaniel Wood12 2:07.05

Daemen FRNathan Louk13 2:07.24

Susquehanna FRLeonard Bolinsky14 2:07.29

Alfred JRRashid Abuelmaali15 2:07.38

Houghton FRDominik Sullivan16 2:07.41

Susquehanna SRGustin Reynolds17 2:07.82

Houghton SOChristian Arbour18 2:08.45

Roberts Wesleyan FRMatthew Wottawa19 2:08.78

Mansfield SOJordan Holmes20 2:08.86

Roberts Wesleyan SRErik Johnson21 2:09.82

Mansfield SODylan Rhodes22 2:10.05

Mansfield SRCarson Ayers23 2:10.10

Mansfield FRQuincy Amiabile24 2:10.60

Mansfield SOTravis Keefe25 2:10.67

Mansfield JRRyan Clifford26 2:11.06

UB XC and TC SRKody Parrott27 2:11.84

Alfred FRSean Raymond28 2:12.79

Messiah JRShane Braunworth29 2:12.81

Roberts Wesleyan SRJonathan Richards30 2:14.18

Mansfield JRBailey Lutz31 2:14.22

Houghton FRJoel Wheeler32 2:14.47

Mansfield FRJordan Cash33 2:14.89

Houghton FRDillon Bell34 2:16.08

Alfred State SOCaleb Boyce-Wright35 2:16.19

Houghton SOJohn Vernick36 2:16.72

UnattachedSam Voak37 2:19.75

Alfred State JRAustin Demberg38 2:21.71

Alfred State JRJesse Stevens39 2:22.12

Houghton FREvan Miller40 2:26.85

Alfred State SRMichael Girard41 2:28.79

Alfred State SOMatt Conner42 2:30.70

Messiah SRChristian Pavlovich43 2:33.62

UnattachedJake Lorah44 2:47.05

Susquehanna JRCiaran Fisher--- DNF

 
Men 1 Mile Run

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Mansfield JRRyan Clifford1 4:38.74

Roberts Wesleyan SRErik Johnson2 4:42.47

UB XC and TC SRJacob Brill3 4:43.58

Alfred SRKyle Gallo4 4:45.41

Daemen FRNathan Louk5 4:47.91

Messiah FRJack Franceschina6 4:48.37

Houghton FRJoel Wheeler7 4:50.69

Susquehanna SOBrandon Sorge8 4:52.35

Messiah FRHunter Kent9 4:52.93

Houghton FRDillon Bell10 4:53.89

UnattachedJoshua Roman11 4:54.03

Roberts Wesleyan SOBenjamin Richards12 4:54.46

Roberts Wesleyan SRJonathan Richards13 4:54.88

Houghton SOJohn Vernick14 4:59.48

Alfred State JRAustin Demberg15 5:02.83

Houghton FREvan Miller16 5:04.48

Houghton FRTristin Gleason17 5:14.93

Messiah JRDale Lingle18 5:18.26

Susquehanna FRRobert Sattler19 5:21.20

Alfred State JRJesse Stevens20 5:26.36

Alfred State SRMichael Girard21 5:29.72

Alfred State SOMatt Conner22 5:29.95

UnattachedJake Lorah23 6:25.06

 
Men 3000 Meter Run

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Houghton SOTyler Deuschle1 9:08.28

Messiah FRGalen Fitzgee2 9:09.43

Daemen JRLucas Canales3 9:09.56

Houghton JRMatthew Gostomski4 9:11.55

Alfred SRKyle Gallo5 9:18.74

Daemen SOJoshua Bodnar6 9:22.25

Messiah SRKaleb Burch7 9:25.15

Roberts Wesleyan JRAnthony Casullo8 9:26.83

Daemen SOCale Silvestri9 9:34.93

Daemen FRMichael Swiniarski10 9:38.24

Roberts Wesleyan SOBenjamin Matz11 9:41.91

Roberts Wesleyan SRCarl Daigler12 9:45.63

Messiah SRDavid Moretz13 9:47.11

Unattached SRTimothy Metivier14 9:53.84

Roberts Wesleyan SOMatt Johnson15 10:05.03

Susquehanna FRJake Menchey16 10:05.79

Susquehanna SRKyle Skelton17 10:10.32

Houghton FRNick Devaux18 12:59.50

 
Men 5000 Meter Run

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Messiah JRBenjamin Schott1 15:30.38

Messiah FRKyler Shea2 15:40.71

Messiah FRNate Romberger3 15:48.46

Messiah SOKirk Mummert4 15:57.05

UB XC and TC SRNick Taboni5 17:19.89

UB XC and TC SRDixon Atkins6 17:38.13

Alfred State FRRyan Lohr7 18:01.06

Alfred State FRJoe Krestschmar8 19:20.46

Alfred State SOConrad Kroll9 19:30.37

UnattachedIan Ciulla10 20:58.54

Messiah FRBenjamin Falkner--- DNF

UnattachedJohn Schnitter--- DNF

 
Men 60 Meter Hurdles

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Roberts Wesleyan SOAshton Colaire1 8.41q
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 60 Meter Hurdles)

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Messiah SRAaron Gray2 8.78q

Messiah SRDonnell McNair3 8.91q

Daemen SRZach Laird4 9.42q

Susquehanna SRAndrew Farrell5 9.51q

Messiah FRCaleb Puleo6 9.53q

Alfred State SRTim Berry7 10.08q

Alfred State SRAlex Brown8 10.55q

Alfred SODaniel Wiener9 10.80

UnattachedJacob Phillips10 11.02

UnattachedJacob Hough11 11.08

Messiah SRChristian Pavlovich12 11.13

 
Men 60 Meter Hurdles

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Roberts Wesleyan SOAshton Colaire1 8.24

Messiah SRAaron Gray2 8.70

Messiah SRDonnell McNair3 8.82

Daemen SRZach Laird4 9.44

Susquehanna SRAndrew Farrell5 9.50

Messiah FRCaleb Puleo6 9.66

Alfred State SRTim Berry7 9.99

Alfred State SRAlex Brown8 10.43

 
Men 4x200 Meter Relay

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Daemen1 1:35.87

1) Rodney Corbin FR 2) Alonzo Rodriguez-Spencer FR

3) Zach Laird SR 4) Andrew Greenaway JR

Houghton2 1:36.15

1) Nathaniel Zedomi FR 2) John Zamites JR

3) Joshua Emel FR 4) Jerome Houston FR

Susquehanna3 1:38.00

1) Andrew Debastiani SO 2) Lance Hofer FR

3) Kyle Entin SR 4) Paul Jones FR

Messiah4 1:38.48

1) Olufemi Obadina SO 2) Caleb Christner FR

3) Brendan Provan FR 4) Ibi Braide SO

Alfred State5 1:41.27

1) Mandel Green FR 2) Fidelis Olom FR

3) Eric Zamor FR 4) Ian Cooke SO

Mansfield6 1:45.87

1) Bailey Lutz JR 2) Travis Keefe SO

3) Jordan Holmes SO 4) Nicholas Auchenbach JR

BMansfield7 x1:47.80

1) Carson Ayers SR 2) Quincy Amiabile FR

3) Jordan Cash FR 4) Dylan Rhodes SO

 
Men 4x400 Meter Relay

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Daemen1 3:37.02

1) Jonathan Schmidt JR 2) Tyler Compo SO

3) Justin Petrocy JR 4) Nathan Louk FR

Messiah2 3:39.35

1) Donnell McNair SR 2) Daniel Wood SO

3) Shane Braunworth JR 4) Derrick Peterson SR

Houghton3 3:48.98

1) Dan Burdo SO 2) Christian Arbour SO

3) Dominik Sullivan FR 4) Tristin Gleason FR

BSusquehanna4 3:49.45

1) Kaleb Waiwada JR 2) Ciaran Fisher JR

3) Leonard Bolinsky FR 4) Brandon Sorge SO

Unattached5 4:02.47

1) Sam Voak 2) Ian Ciulla

3) Jake Lorah 4) Joshua Roman

Mansfield6 4:06.52

1) Quincy Amiabile FR 2) Carson Ayers SR

3) Jordan Cash FR 4) Ryan Clifford JR

BMansfield7 x4:08.60

1) Jordan Holmes SO 2) Travis Keefe SO

3) Bailey Lutz JR 4) Dylan Rhodes SO
 

Men 4x800 Meter Relay

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Messiah1 8:10.23

1) Matthew Royer SO 2) Tyler McFeaters JR

3) Derrick Peterson SR 4) Alex Scheib SO

Alfred State2 9:27.43

1) Caleb Boyce-Wright SO 2) Ryan Lohr FR

3) Conrad Kroll SO 4) Joe Krestschmar FR

BMansfield3 9:33.93

1) Travis Keefe SO 2) Bailey Lutz JR

3) Dylan Rhodes SO 4) Tyler Olrogg FR

Mansfield4 x9:51.00

1) Quincy Amiabile FR 2) Carson Ayers SR

3) Jordan Cash FR 4) Jordan Holmes SO
 

Men High Jump

Progression: 1.58 + 5cm

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Messiah FRBenjamin Danso1 1.88m

UnattachedDevin Nottingham2 1.83m

Messiah SRDonnell McNair3 1.83m

Alfred SRZachary Mapes4 1.73m

Messiah SRAaron Gray4 1.73m

Unattached SRTimothy Metivier4 1.73m

Susquehanna JRRakee Cromwell7 1.73m

Alfred State SRJoe Richardson8 1.68m

Messiah FRCaleb Puleo9 1.68m

Alfred State FRNickolas Brown10 1.68m
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Finals ...   (Men High Jump)

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Alfred SRMatthew Finley11 1.68m

Daemen SRZach Laird11 1.68m

UnattachedJosh Kobylanski13 1.63m

Alfred State SRTim Berry14 1.63m

Messiah SRChristian Pavlovich15 1.58m

Alfred State SRSpencer Stokes16 1.58m

Alfred State SRAlex Brown17 1.53m

 
Men Pole Vault

Progression: 3.36 + 15cm

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
UnattachedDan Reynolds1 4.40m

Alfred SOSean Foley2 4.10m

Good Deeds  7Michael Ferguson3 4.10m

Messiah FRCaleb Christner4 3.95m

Houghton FRThomas Hallman5 3.95m

Messiah SRAaron Gray6 3.80m

Alfred FRKam Pettit7 3.65m

Houghton SOJoel Goetz8 3.65m

Susquehanna SRRyan Straub-Fisher9 3.35m

Messiah FRCaleb Puleo10 2.90m

Daemen SRJohn Bard11 2.75m

Messiah SRChristian Pavlovich11 2.75m

Roberts Wesleyan SOPaul Dunbar--- NH

Roberts Wesleyan JRSean LeDuc--- NH

Messiah SRBrett Garbrick--- NH

 
Men Long Jump

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Messiah FRBenjamin Danso1 6.55m

Messiah SRDonnell McNair2 6.48m

Messiah FRBrendan Provan3 6.35m

Susquehanna FRPaul Jones4 6.17m

Mansfield SRChris Carlsen5 6.17m

Houghton FRJohn Kanu6 6.06m

Susquehanna FRDarian Redmond7 6.05m

Susquehanna JRRakee Cromwell8 6.04m

Messiah SRAaron Gray9 5.94m

Unattached SRTimothy Metivier10 5.84m

Alfred SRZachary Mapes11 5.84m

Alfred State SOIsiah Richardson12 5.60m

Alfred State FRNickolas Brown13 5.33m

Alfred SODaniel Wiener14 5.14m

Alfred State SRAlex Brown15 5.13m

Alfred SRMatthew Derse16 5.11m

Daemen JRAndrew Strobele17 4.29m

Messiah FRCaleb Puleo--- FOUL

Alfred State SRSpencer Stokes--- FOUL

 
Men Triple Jump

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Mansfield SRChris Carlsen1 12.90m

Alfred SRMatthew Finley2 11.44m

Unattached SRTimothy Metivier3 10.73m

Alfred JRJordan Schools--- FOUL

 
Men Shot Put

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Daemen SRZach Laird1 13.77m

Susquehanna SRJoshua Brown2 13.56m

Daemen SOSullivan Keller3 12.69m

Alfred FRSaul McCoy4 12.58m

Susquehanna SOJason Card5 12.52m

Susquehanna SODylan Heisey6 12.41m

Messiah SOJordan Sponsler7 11.55m

Susquehanna SOMike Evans8 11.48m

Alfred FRKieran Sariego9 11.28m

Houghton SOZachary Fisher10 11.17m

Messiah JRErik Dyrli11 11.15m

Alfred State FRWilliam Spuck12 10.70m

Alfred State JRTristen Prine13 10.63m

Alfred FRDante Rynone14 10.61m

Susquehanna SRRyan Straub-Fisher15 9.89m

Alfred State SOTim Burns16 9.87m

Alfred FRTyler Jansen17 9.67m

Roberts Wesleyan JRSean LeDuc18 9.42m

Daemen JRAndrew Strobele19 9.19m

Alfred State JRBryce Chapman20 9.12m

Roberts Wesleyan FREric Veltre21 8.00m

 
Men Weight Throw 35 lb.

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Alfred FRKieran Sariego1 13.47m

Houghton SOZachary Fisher2 13.08m

Messiah JRErik Dyrli3 11.85m

Daemen SOSullivan Keller4 11.49m

Susquehanna SODylan Heisey5 11.24m

Susquehanna SOAndrew Failace6 11.20m

Roberts Wesleyan JRDavid Cousino7 10.88m

Alfred FRSaul McCoy8 10.75m

Alfred State JRTristen Prine9 9.95m

Daemen JRAndrew Strobele10 9.61m

Alfred State JRBryce Chapman11 9.21m

Alfred State SOTim Burns11 8.62m

Alfred FRDante Rynone12 9.20m

Alfred State FRWilliam Spuck14 8.51m

Roberts Wesleyan FREric Veltre15 6.24m


